
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Car Advertisement Online System 
(CAOS) 

MOHAMAD HELMI AHMAD ZAIKI 

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for 
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology 

Faculty of Information Technology And 
Quantitative Science 

0 October 2007 

a? 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

In the name of Allah S.W.T the Most Merciful and Most Gracious 

Praise to Allah the Mighty for showering me a good experience throughout 

this final project proposal and for all that has bestowed on me. It is with His 

ascendancy the project paper completed. 

My heartiest gratitude and gratefulness to Madam Rose Hafsah Abd Rauf, 

my project supervisor for her valuable information, advice, comments and 

encouragements from the beginning until the completion of this final project proposal. 

Her guidance and wise supervision has benefited me greatly. I also would like to 

address my deepest appreciation and sincere thanks to Madam Rozianawaty Osman, 

my thesis coordinator for her guidance, ideas and tolerance towards this final project 

proposal. 

Last but not least, a special dedication to all my friends for their support, help 

and ideas. This final project proposal have gives us opportunity to learn and gain 

experience. 

iii 



ABSTRACT 

As the world has moving towards the technology era, all kind of service 

industries have started to upgrade their performance using computer and technology. 

Many web based application system have been online nowadays in and 

Motortrader.com.my is one of the online application services that provide web based 

application system for online car advertising. 

Nowadays, most system management is being delivered through computer, 

software and application. In Malaysia, the usage of internet as a medium for 

advertising is not a new things, but as a car online advertising system, it not a popular 

medium, and car online advertising system have a potential to conquers a car 

advertising markets. 

iv 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.6 

Background 

Problem Statement 

Objective 

Scope of Project 

Significant 

Summary 

Page 

TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF FIGURES 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION Page 

1-2 

2 - 3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 6 

2.1 Intelligent System 6 - 8 

2.2 Advertisement 9 - 1 

2.3 Web Definition 1 2 -

2.4 Summary 15 

v 



CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 16 

3.1 Information System Development 16-19 

3.2 Summary 19 

CHAPTER 4 DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

4.4 

4.5 

4.6 

4.7 

Introduction 

Requirement Checklist 

Data Flow Diagram 

Data Design 

Flow Chart 

Application Architecture 

Summary 

20 

21-22 

23-27 

28-33 

34-36 

37-38 

39 

CHAPTER 5 TESTING AND RESULT 

5.1 Introduction 40 

5.2 The Client-Server Networks 40 

5.3 Functionalities of CAOS 41-50 

5.4 Error Control in CAOS 51-52 

5.5 Security in CAOS 53 - 54 

CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 

6.0 Conclusion 55 

6.1 Benefits of System 55 

6.2 Weakness of the System 56 

6.3 Recommendation 56 

LIST OF REFERENCES 57-58 

VI 


