Universiti Teknologi MARA

Car Advertisement Online System (CAOS)

MOHAMAD HELMI AHMAD ZAIKI

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Technology Faculty of Information Technology And Quantitative Science

0 October 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah S.W.T the Most Merciful and Most Gracious

Praise to Allah the Mighty for showering me a good experience throughout this final project proposal and for all that has bestowed on me. It is with His ascendancy the project paper completed.

My heartiest gratitude and gratefulness to Madam Rose Hafsah Abd Rauf, my project supervisor for her valuable information, advice, comments and encouragements from the beginning until the completion of this final project proposal. Her guidance and wise supervision has benefited me greatly. I also would like to address my deepest appreciation and sincere thanks to Madam Rozianawaty Osman, my thesis coordinator for her guidance, ideas and tolerance towards this final project proposal.

Last but not least, a special dedication to all my friends for their support, help and ideas. This final project proposal have gives us opportunity to learn and gain experience.

ABSTRACT

As the world has moving towards the technology era, all kind of service industries have started to upgrade their performance using computer and technology. Many web based application system have been online nowadays in and Motortrader.com.my is one of the online application services that provide web based application system for online car advertising.

Nowadays, most system management is being delivered through computer, software and application. In Malaysia, the usage of internet as a medium for advertising is not a new things, but as a car online advertising system, it not a popular medium, and car online advertising system have a potential to conquers a car advertising markets.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page				
TITLE	E PAGE					
DECLARATION						
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
ABSTRACT						
TABL	E OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF FIGURES						
CHAI	Page					
1.0	Background	1-2				
1.1	Problem Statement	2 - 3				
1.2	Objective	4				
13	Scope of Project	4				
1.4	Significant	5				
1.6	Summary	5				
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW						
2.0	Introduction	6				
2.1	Intelligent System	6 - 8				
2.2	Advertisement	9 - 1				
2.3	Web Definition	12-				
2.4	Summary	15				

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction	16					
3.1	Information Syste	16-19					
3.2	Summary				19		
СНА	PTER 4 DESIGN	AND IMPLI	EMENTA	TION			
4.1	Introduction				20		
4.2	Requirement Che	21-22					
4.3	Data Flow Diagr	Data Flow Diagram					
4.4	Data Design	Data Design					
4.5	Flow Chart				34-36		
4.6	Application Arch	nitecture			37-38		
4.7	Summary				39		
СНА	APTER 5 TESTING	G AND RESU	JLT				
5.1	Introduction				40		
5.2	The Client-Serve	40					
5.3	Functionalities o	41-50					
5.4	Error Control in	51-52					
5.5	Security in CAO	S			53 - 54		
CHA	APTER 6 CONCLU	USION AND	RECOM	MENDATION			
6.0	Conclusion				55		
6.1	Benefits	of		System	55		
6.2	Weakness	of	the	System	56		
6.3	Recommendation	n			56		
LIS'	57-58						